
OCTOBER  2023 

  

BIBLE READING GUIDE 
Sunday, October 1 

• Jeremiah 1, 2 

• Psalm 53 

• John12:20-50 
“How shall we come to the Lord’s supper?  
. . . Let us come as suppliants. This is no 
place to exhibit webs of our own weaving; it 
is rather a place of exchange, where we lay 
down our defective garments and humbly 
receive ‘the best robe’ in the Father’s 
house, ‘even the robe of righteousness and 
the garment of salvation.’”  (J. H. Jowett, “The 

Supper of the Lord,” The School of Calvary, 102) 

Monday, October 2 

• Jeremiah 3, 4 

• Psalm 54 

• John13:1-20 
Tuesday, October 3 

• Jeremiah 5, 6 

• Psalm 55 

• John 13:21-38 

Wednesday, October 4 

• Jeremiah 7, 8 

• Psalm 56  
• John 14:1-14 

Thursday, October 5 

• Jeremiah 9, 10  

• Psalm 57 

• John 14:15-31 

Friday, October 6 

• Jeremiah 11, 12  

• Psalm 58 

• John 15: 1-17 

Saturday, October 7 

• Jeremiah 13, 14 

• Psalm 59 

• John 15:18-27 
Sunday, October 8 

• Jeremiah 15, 16  

• Psalm 60 

• John 16:1-15  
“How shall we come to the Lord’s supper?  
. . . let us come as sickly disciples. A life 
which shows the wan colour of a selfish 
worldliness, which has nothing to 
distinguish it from the children of 
mammon, cannot claim moral kinship with 
the Lord who ‘laid down his life for his 
friends.’ We need the blood-red strand. . . 
the endless line of self-sacrifice.” 
                  (Jowett, The School of Calvary, 103–104) 

Monday, October 9 

• Jeremiah 17, 18 

• Psalm 61 

• John 16:16-33 

Tuesday, October 10 

• Jeremiah 19, 20 

• Psalm 62 

• John 17:1-26 

Wednesday, October 11 

• Jeremiah 21, 22      

• Psalm 63 

• John 18:1-18 
Thursday, October 12 

• Jeremiah 23, 24 

• Psalm 64 

• John 18:19-40 

Friday, October 13 

• Jeremiah 25, 26 

• Psalm 65 

• John 19:1-27 

Saturday, October 14 

• Jeremiah 27, 28 
• Psalm 66 

• John 19:28-42 

Sunday, October 15 

• Jeremiah 29, 30 

• Psalm 67 

• John 20:1-18 

Monday, October 16 

• Jeremiah 31, 32 

• Psalm 68    
• John 20:19-31 

“How shall we come to the Lord’s supper?  
. . . we come devoid of forceful grip, and as 
those who lack the splendid virile influence 
of contagious health.  . . .We come for the 
bread of strengthening . . . this bread of 
tears, this bread of affliction, is the food of 
giants. It endows the soul with ‘the power 
of his resurrection.’”   
                 (Jowett, The School of Calvary, 104–105) 
Tuesday, October 17  

• Jeremiah 33, 34 

• Psalm 69 

• John 21:1-14 

Wednesday, October 18 

• Jeremiah 35, 36 

• Psalm 70 

• John 21:15-25 

Thursday, October 19 

• Jeremiah 37, 38 

• Psalm 71 

• Acts 1 

Friday, October 20 

• Jeremiah 39, 40     

• Psalm 72 

• Acts 2  
Saturday, October 21 

• Jeremiah 41, 42 

• Psalm 73 

• Acts 3 

Sunday, October 22 

• Jeremiah 43, 44 

• Psalm 74 

• Acts 4 

Monday, October 23 

• Jeremiah 45, 46 

• Psalm 75 

• Acts 5 
Tuesday, October 24 

• Jeremiah 47, 48 

• Psalm 76 

• Acts 6 

 

 

Wednesday, October 25 

• Jeremiah 49, 50 

• Psalm 77 

• Acts 7 
Thursday October 26 

• Jeremiah 51, 52 

• Psalm 78 

• Acts 8 

Friday, October 27 

• Lamentations 1, 2 

• Psalm 79 

• Acts 9 

Saturday, October 28 

• Lamentations 3 

• Psalm 80 

• Acts 10 

Sunday, October 29 

• Lamentations 4, 5 

• Psalm 81 

• Acts 11 

 
“How shall we come to the Lord’s Supper? 
. . . We come into his guest chamber . . . to 
hear him whisper again to our hearts . . . 
‘Let not your heart be troubled, neither let 
it be afraid!’ “  
                      (Jowett, The School of Calvary, 105–106) 

Monday, October 30 

• Ezekiel 1, 2 

• Psalm 82 

• Acts 12 

Tuesday, October 31 

• Ezekiel 3, 4 

• Psalm 83 

• Acts 13 

 

Verse of the Month 
“23Peace to the brothers, and love with 
faith from God the father and the Lord 
Jesus Christ.  24Grace to all who love our 
Lord Jesus Christ with an undying love.” 

     Ephesians 6:23–24  


